Cultural Activities 2020-21 Report of Participation in Voice of KUK org by DYCA KUK on 28.01.2021

Event	Level	Position	Date	Organiser	Name of the
1 st Round Voice of KUK	University Level	Participation	28-01-2021	DYCA, KUK	student (Team of 02) Radha Class B.A.II Roll No. 3162720074 Rozy Class B.A.II Roll No.
					3162720047

DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH & CULTURAL AFFAIRS KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) (A+ Garde NAAC Accredited)

> No.DY&CA/2021/1050 - 1388 Dated: 25/0/2021

To

- 1 The Dean Students' Welfare, K.U.K.
- 2 All the Chairpersons/Directors of University Teaching Departments/Institutes, K.U.K.
- 3 Principal, I.I.H.S./I.T.T.R
- 4 All the Principals/Directors of all the affiliated Colleges/Institutes of K.U.K.

Subject:- 1st Round of Voice of KUK in memory of Sh. Jagjit Singh (Renowned Gazal Singer).

Dear Sir/Madam,

Department of Youth & Cultural Affairs KUK is organizing 1st round of "Voice of K.U.K. – in memory of Sh. Jagjit Singh (Renowned Gazal Singer)" at K.U Campus. All the students from University Teaching Departments of K.U.K. and its affiliated Colleges will participate in this event.

Further, I am to inform you that this year, this competition "Voice of K.U.K. – in Memory of Sh. Jagjit Singh" will be held on 28th Jan 2021 in the Senate Hall of K.U.K at 11:00 am onwards.

The rules/guidelines for this event are as under:

- a) All the bonafide students of the college affiliated with KUK /UTD are eligible to participate in this competition.
- b A college/UTD can send two participants only.
- c) The medium of expression will be in Hindi Language.

 Any Gazal of Sh. Jagjit Singh will be permitted.
- e) All kind of Filmi Songs based on Patriotism or songs based on Raagas will be permitted only.
- f) The colleges/UTD will select two best singers from their College/Department and will send the detail of the students duly signed by the Principal/Chairperson latest by 27th Jan 2021or on the spot with official letter with stamp and signature on 28th Jan 2021.
- g) The final round will be held at Kurukshetra University in the month of March 2021
- h) Orchestra (Accompanists) for the participants during the performance in the competition at KUK will be provided by the Department of Youth & Cultural Affairs KUK. If any college prefer their own instrumentalist may be permitted.
- i) One Chance to the participant will be given for rehearsal on the same day.
- J) Karaoke (Track Music) is allowed.

The decision of the judges will be final and binding.

Qual 21 21

P.T.O.

All the Principals of affiliated colleges of K.U.K. and Chairpersons of University Teaching Departments are requested to send the entries of their College/Department to this office latest by 27th Jan, 2021 through email or on the spot entry of the student will be accepted only with the official letter with stamp and signature of the Principal and Chairperson of Deptt. The email address of the office is dyca@kuk.ac.in The competition will be started at sharp 11:00 am onwards on 28th Jan 2021. You are also requested to direct the concerned to report in the Senate Hall at 10:30 am positively.

Note:- The winner students of Final round will be awarded by cash prizes:

1" Prize 15000

2nd Prize 11000

3rd Prize 5100 ,

2 Consolation Prizes @ 2100 each

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

White Hall

2: 01744-260114 260334



INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL COLLEGE

LADWA (DHANORA), KURUKSHETRA-136132 (Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra)

e-mail: igncollege@gmail.com

Website: igneoflege.in

Ref. No. IGNCL/2021 / 601

Dated 27/01/2021

To

The Director Department of Youth & Cultural Affairs Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra

1st Round of Voice of KUK in memory of Sh. Jagjit Singh (Renowned Sub: Gazal Singer)

R/Sir.

With reference to your letter No. DYCA/2021/1050-1388 dated 25-01-2021 on the subject cited above. We are sending the following entries for participation on 28-01-2021 in the Senate Hall, KUK.

Sr. No.	Name	Class	Roll NO.
1	Radha	B.A. 2nd Year	3162720074
2	Rozy	B.A. 2 nd Year	3162720047

Prof. Harnest Kaur, Convener of Youth & Cultural Affairs of the college will accompany them as contingent in-charge.

Thanking you

Indira Gandhi National College Ladwa (Dhanora) Kurukshetra

1st Round Voice of KUK:



Radha participating in the 1st Round Voice of KUK on 28-01-2021



Rozy participating in the 1st Round Voice of KUK on 28-01-2021